1
Manual
SFS Series
Solid Feed Systems
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual

5.	 A		two	level	float	switch	assembly	(except	SFS-G01,	SFS-10	and	SFS-20	models).
Note: Inlet water pressure needs to be at 45-50 psi for best disolution.
Model Numbering
SFS systems have two base controller models, a full featured 120 VAC controller or the mini 12 VDC control-
ler. Your unit may be supplied with one or more of the features described in this manual. To determine what
features apply to your unit, check the model number label located on the controller.
SFS-G01 - Single dissolving bowl in a tank with non-electric make-up valve.
SFS-G02 - Dual dissolving bowls in a tank with non-electric make-up valve
SFS-101 - Provides a mini 12 VDC controller, dissolving bowl and a supply water plumbing assembly mount-
ed on a molded solution tank.
SFS-201 - Provides two SFS-101 units mounted on a poly panel with one water inlet.
SFS-105 - Provides a 120 VAC Liquid Level Controller with one solution tank, liquid level controller, universal
dissolving bowl and a supply water plumbing assembly mounted on a poly panel.
SFS-205 - Provides a 120 VAC Liquid Level Controller, two universal dissolving bowls and a supply water
plumbing	assembly,	solenoid	valve	and	five	gallon	solution	tank	mounted	on	a	poly	panel.
SFS-305 - Provides a 120 VAC Liquid Level Controller, three universal dissolving bowls and a supply water
plumbing	assembly,	solenoid	valve	and	five	gallon	solution	tank	mounted	on	a	poly	panel.
SFS-10 - Dissolving bowl with 120 volt solenoid, pressure regulator, no tank or controller.
SFS-20 - Two dissolving bowls with one 120 volt solenoid, regulator, no tank or controller.
4
Options
A Conduit connections
A2 240 volt with conduit connections
B1 Back check in pump suction line
D 1” FNPT port on the top of the tank for conductivity probe (not needed with C2)
D2 Adjustable level wand for external monitoring
E	 10’	of	3/4”	I.D.	clear	tubing	for	overflow
G Blue back panel for 105 and 205
H	 High	level	alarm	with	relay	output	and	cut-off
H2	 High	level	cut-off	for	SFS-101	with	DC	controller
H3	 High	alarm	with	cut-off	and	second	brass	solenoid	N.O.	on	120	volt	units
H4	 High	level	cut-offs	on	SFS-201,	120	volt	modual	and	N.O.	brass	shut-off	valves
K Gray dissolving tank
L Provide 120 volt level controller for remote mounting with SFS-101
P Non Advantage Controls metering pump mounting adapter
R1 Remove pressure regulator from 205, 305 & 405 (R2, R3 to remove more than one)
T2 Dual timer on SFS-205 instead of level controller  (Includes MicroTron Timer manual)
W Adjustable wands
5
II. Installation
Non-Electric Model Installation
Step 1